REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) No. 377-2021



Procurement Unit

The Tarlac State University (TSU), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) and Procurement Unit, will undertake an Alternative Method of Procurement through Negotiated Procurement for the items stated below, in accordance with Section 53.9 Small Value Procurement of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act. No. 9184.

The TSU hereinafter referred to as "the Buyer", now requests submission of a price quotation for the

subject below:			
Purchase Request No.	DESCRIPTION/PARTICULARS VARIOUS STREET LAMP POST ASSEMBLY MATERIALS		APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC) inclusive of VAT
2021-10-227 (FDMO-FMU)			265,850.00
Purpose: for fabrication of street la	mp post assembly to be installed at TS	U <mark>M</mark> ain, Luc	inda & San Isidro Campus.
The state of the s	e: 10/2/2021 ate: 10/27/2021		Hardware & Const. Supplies No.: S/o 4338
	gistration	Latest Inco Omnibus S	ome / Business Tax Return Sworn Statement if applicable
 Bid Validity: Delivery Site: Suppose (045) Warranty shall be to the second control of t	calendar days from by calendar days from submised and Property Management Unit, 606-8159 / (045) 982-2605 For a period minimum of three (3) management depends on the procuring ending the procuring ending and the procuring ending the procuring ending and the procuring ending the procuring the procuring ending the procuring ending the procuring ending the procuring ending the procuring	ssion of bid Tarlac Sta	s ite University xpendable supplies, or a
	e to the bidder with the lowest quota cal specifications and other terms a		
Any alteration, erasures, or over or his/her duly authorized repres	writing shall be valid only if they are sentative.	e signed or	initialed by the bidder
	Quotation Form (Attachment 1) ar		

<u>| ๒| 2३| วูลบุ</u> at the Procurement Unit, Admin Building Tarlac State University, Tarlac City. Open submission may be done manually or through email at tsucanvassing@gmail.com / julietelaine: cuna@yahoo.com / javy_carlos@yahoo.com

The penalty for late deliveries is one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of the cost of the underperformed portion for every day of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten (10%) percent of the contract price, the procuring entity shall rescind the contract without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.

The TSU reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract in accordance with Section 41 of R.A 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

CARLOTA M. MARCOS Head, Procurement Unit

Form No.: TSU-PRO-SF-06 Revision No.: 06 Effectivity Date: March 5, 2020 Page 1 of 2

PRICE QUOTATION

Date:						
RFQ No.	377	'-2021				
PR No.	2021-	10-227 (FDMO-FMU)				
c/o Procu	rement Un	ds Committee iit				
TSU, Tarl						
(045) 962 -	4630 / (045	5) 606 -8157				
Sir / Mada	am:					
After havi	ng carefull r is our pri	y read and accepted the termined the termined quotation for the item/s id	ms and condition entified below:	is in the Req	uest for Quo	tation,
ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM & DESCRI	Prion	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	pcs	B.I. Pipe, 2" dia. S40		94		
2	pcs	Cutting Disk, 14" dia.		10		<u>-</u>
3	pcs	Chalk Stone	<u> </u>	20		· -
4	pcs	Grinding Stone, 4"		10		
5	gal	Epoxy Primer		4		
6	gal	Epoxy Reducer		2		
Warranty		:				
The above	-quoted p	rice is inclusive of all costs a	and applicable tax	– xes		
Very truly	yours,					
AUTHORI	ZĘD REPI	RESENTATIVE:				
Signature		:				
Printed Na	ıme	:		_		
Date		:		_		
Company	-	jistered :		-		
E-mail Ad		:		_		
Contact no) .	:		_		
BANK DE	TAILS:					
Bank Nam	е	:				
Bank Addr	ess	:		_		
Bank Acco	unt Name	:		_		
Bank Acco	unt Numb	er :		- -		
Form No.: TSU	I DDO SE AS	Devision No. 00				
onn 140., 150	RU-31-06	Revision No.: 06	Effectivity Date:	: March 5, 2020	I	Page 2 of 2

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number

8104338

Procuring Entity

TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Title

VARIOUS STREET LAMP POST ASSEMBLY MATERIALS

Area of Delivery

Tariac

Solicitation Number:	2021-10-227	Status	Active
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Goods	D: 1 C	
Category:	Hardware and Construction Supplies	Bid Supplements	C
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 265,850.00	Document Request List	0
Delivery Period:	30 Day/s		
Client Agency:			
Market and the North Control of the North Control of the Control o	The second secon	Date Published	21/10/2021
Contact Person:	Jhenna Micah Manato Aguino		
	Clerk Romulo Blvd. San Vicente, Tarlac City Tarlac City	Last Updated / Time	21/10/2021 00:00 AM
	Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-45-6068157	Closing Date / Time	27/10/2021 17:00 PM
	jmaquino@tsu.edu.ph		

Description

For Fabrication of street lamp post assembly to be installed at TSU Main, Lucinda, and San Isidro Campus

Line Items

Item No.	Product/Service Name	Description	Quantity	UOM	Budget (PHP)
1	B.I. Pipe	2" dia. S40	94	Piece	249 ,100.00
2	Cutting Disk	14" dia.	10	Piece	8,000.00
_3	Chalk Stone	N/A	20	Piece	400.00
4	Grinding Stone	4"	10	Piece	850.00
5	Epoxy Primer	N/A	4	Gallon	5,800.00
6	Epoxy Reducer	N/A	2	Gallon	1,700.00

Created by

Jhenna Micah Manalo Aquino

Date Created

20/10/2021

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2021 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap